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23.
24.
25.
26.

27.
28.

Position

Battalion Chief

Deputy/Fire Chief

Firefighter
Battalion Chief
Fire Chief
Battalion Chief
Captain

Fire Marshal
Captain

Administrative Officer

Captain
Captain
Captain
Captain
Captain
Captain
Firefighter
Captain

Fleet And Facilities Manager

Firefighter
Captain
Fire Chief

Firefighter
Captain
Firefighter
Captain/Medic

Firefighter
Captain

Other Positions Held

Special District

Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District

Truckee Fire Protection District

Department

Safety
Administration
Safety

Safety
Administration
Safety

Safety
Prevention
Safety
Administration
Safety

Safety

Safety

Safety

Safety

Safety

Safety

Safety

Fleet & Facilities
Safety

Safety

Administration

Safety
Safety
Safety

Full Time

Safety
Safety

Total Wages

$183,524
$167,676
$149,448
$148,076
$147,614
$146,299
$145,636
$135,821
$129,814
$119,921
$118,913
$118,789
$116,855
$116,631
$116,187
$112,466
$111,554
$109,095
$108,990
$108,348
$106,139
$105,964

$105,660
$104,965
$104,832
$104,257

$101,766
$100,632

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$42,341
$58,625
$36,938
$47,813
$27,462
$42,188
$45,830
$43,295
$39,854
$39,366
$45,689
$30,159
$45,689
$44,392
$44,905
$42,999
$36,874
$40,113
$31,147
$42,439
$40,113
$36,610

$42,377
$44,905
$42,377
$28,653

$36,801
$44,392



29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

42.

43.
44,
45.
46.

47.

48.
49,

50.
51.

52.

53.

Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Prevention Specialist Il
Firefighter

Captain/Emergency Medical
Technician

Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Lt/Medic

Captain/Emergency Medical
Technician

Finance Director
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter/Medic

Lt/Medic

Firefighter
Lt/Medic

Firefighter
Office Manager

Firefighter/Medic

Firefighter

Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District

Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Prevention
Safety

Full Time

Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety

Full Time

Full Time

Administration
Safety
Safety

Full Time

Full Time

Safety

Full Time

Safety

Administration

Full Time

Safety

$100,488
$99,490
$98,965
$97,894
$97,677
$97,350
$97,334
$96,971

$94,604
$92,041
$91,922
$90,806
$90,684

$90,057

$89,444
$89,248
$86,074
$82,705

$81,174

$81,159
$78,199

$73,221
$72,146

$68,492

$61,779

$42,418
$42,448
$35,702
$24,491
$41,278
$38,496
$42,377
$28,114

$42,377
$41,278
$42,604
$42,023
$18,584

$26,274

$28,593
$40,829
$35,279
$24,690

$25,085

$19,832
$26,415

$42,321
$27,761

$17,756

$10,850



54.

55.

56.
57.

58.

59.
60.

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

67.

68.
69.
70.
71.

72.
73.
74.
75.

76.
77.

Firefighter/Medic

Firefighter/Medic

Firefighter
Firefighter/Medic

Office Clerk

Administrative Assistant
Firefighter/Medic

Fleet And Facilities Assistant
Firefighter (Part-Time)
Prevention Inspector
Firefighter (Part-Time)
Prevention Inspector

Firefighter/Medic

Captain/Medic

Firefighter (Part-Time)
Firefighter (Part-Time)
Firefighter (Part-Time)
Firefighter/Medic

Firefighter (Part-Time)
Firefighter (Part-Time)
Firefighter (Part-Time)

Firefighter/Emergency Medical
Technician

Prevention (Part-Time)

Firefighter (Part-Time)

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District

Truckee Fire Protection District

Full Time

Full Time

Safety

Full Time

Administration

Administration

Full Time

Fleet & Facilities
Safety
Prevention
Safety
Prevention

Full Time

Full Time

Safety
Safety
Safety

Full Time

Safety
Safety
Safety

Full Time

Prevention

Safety

$59,082

$56,779

$44,919
$40,643

$38,963

$34,197
$29,993

$29,907
$26,587
$24,971
$23,953
$20,809
$18,592

$18,504

$18,221
$16,740
$16,438
$13,627

$13,550
$10,775
$10,070

$9,209

$8,456
$7,762

$17,644

$24,412

$12,911
$10,702

$1,895

$10,700
$7,048

$5,386
$3,734

$0
$5,386
$1,453
$7,309

$3,921

$2,550
$2,554

$0
$4,361

$0
$2,356
$1,404
$11

$0
$0



78.

79.
80.

81.
82.

83.
84.
85.
86.

87.
88.

89.

90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

96.
97.

98.

99.

100.

Firefighter/Emergency Medical
Technician

Firefighter (Part-Time)

Administrative Specialist (Part-
Time)

Firefighter (Part-Time)

Firefighter/Emergency Medical
Technician

Firefighter (Part-Time)
Director
Director

Firefighter/Emergency Medical
Technician

Firefighter (Part-Time)

Firefighter/Emergency Medical
Technician

Firefighter/Emergency Medical
Technician

Firefighter (Part-Time)
Director
Director
Director
Firefighter (Part-Time)

Firefighter/Emergency Medical
Technician

Director
Board

Board

Board

Board

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District

Truckee Fire Protection District

Truckee Fire Protection District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District
Truckee Fire Protection District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Truckee Fire Protection District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Penn Valley Fire Protection
District

Full Time

Safety

Administration

Safety

Part time

Safety
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors

Part time

Safety

Part time

Part time

Safety
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors
Safety

Part time

Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

$7,178

$7,006
$6,720

$6,133
$4,702

$4,301
$3,400
$3,400
$2,449

$2,159
$2,063

$1,763

$1,414
$1,100
$1,100
$1,100
$801
$627

$100
$0

$0

$0

$0

$220

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$233

$279
$196

$252

$517
$0
$0
$0
$211
$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0



