	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Battalion Chief		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$183,524	\$42,341
2.	Deputy/Fire Chief		Truckee Fire Protection District	Administration	\$167,676	\$58,625
3.	Firefighter		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$149,448	\$36,938
4.	Battalion Chief		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$148,076	\$47,813
5.	Fire Chief		Truckee Fire Protection District	Administration	\$147,614	\$27,462
6.	Battalion Chief		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$146,299	\$42,188
7.	Captain		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$145,636	\$45,830
8.	Fire Marshal		Truckee Fire Protection District	Prevention	\$135,821	\$43,295
9.	Captain		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$129,814	\$39,854
10.	Administrative Officer		Truckee Fire Protection District	Administration	\$119,921	\$39,366
11.	Captain		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$118,913	\$45,689
12.	Captain		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$118,789	\$30,159
13.	Captain		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$116,855	\$45,689
14.	Captain		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$116,631	\$44,392
15.	Captain		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$116,187	\$44,905
16.	Captain		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$112,466	\$42,999
17.	Firefighter		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$111,554	\$36,874
18.	Captain		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$109,095	\$40,113
19.	Fleet And Facilities Manager		Truckee Fire Protection District	Fleet & Facilities	\$108,990	\$31,147
20.	Firefighter		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$108,348	\$42,439
21.	Captain		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$106,139	\$40,113
22.	Fire Chief		Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Administration	\$105,964	\$36,610
23.	Firefighter		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$105,660	\$42,377
24.	Captain		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$104,965	\$44,905
25.	Firefighter		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$104,832	\$42,377
26.	Captain/Medic		Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Full Time	\$104,257	\$28,653
27.	Firefighter		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$101,766	\$36,801
28.	Captain		Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$100,632	\$44,392

29.	Firefighter	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$100,488	\$42,418
30.	Firefighter	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$99,490	\$42,448
31.	Firefighter	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$98,965	\$35,702
32.	Firefighter	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$97,894	\$24,491
33.	Firefighter	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$97,677	\$41,278
34.	Prevention Specialist II	Truckee Fire Protection District	Prevention	\$97,350	\$38,496
35.	Firefighter	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$97,334	\$42,377
36.	Captain/Emergency Medical Technician	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Full Time	\$96,971	\$28,114
37.	Firefighter	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$94,604	\$42,377
38.	Firefighter	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$92,041	\$41,278
39.	Firefighter	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$91,922	\$42,604
40.	Firefighter	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$90,806	\$42,023
41.	Lt/Medic	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Full Time	\$90,684	\$18,584
42.	Captain/Emergency Medical Technician	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Full Time	\$90,057	\$26,274
43.	Finance Director	Truckee Fire Protection District	Administration	\$89,444	\$28,593
44.	Firefighter	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$89,248	\$40,829
45.	Firefighter	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$86,074	\$35,279
46.	Firefighter/Medic	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Full Time	\$82,705	\$24,690
47.	Lt/Medic	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Full Time	\$81,174	\$25,085
48.	Firefighter	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$81,159	\$19,832
49.	Lt/Medic	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Full Time	\$78,199	\$26,415
50.	Firefighter	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$73,221	\$42,321
51.	Office Manager	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Administration	\$72,146	\$27,761
52.	Firefighter/Medic	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Full Time	\$68,492	\$17,756
53.	Firefighter	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$61,779	\$10,850

54.	Firefighter/Medic	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Full Time	\$59,082	\$17,644
55.	Firefighter/Medic	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Full Time	\$56,779	\$24,412
56.	Firefighter	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$44,919	\$12,911
57.	Firefighter/Medic	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Full Time	\$40,643	\$10,702
58.	Office Clerk	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Administration	\$38,963	\$1,895
59.	Administrative Assistant	Truckee Fire Protection District	Administration	\$34,197	\$10,700
60.	Firefighter/Medic	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Full Time	\$29,993	\$7,048
61.	Fleet And Facilities Assistant	Truckee Fire Protection District	Fleet & Facilities	\$29,907	\$5,386
62.	Firefighter (Part-Time)	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$26,587	\$3,734
63.	Prevention Inspector	Truckee Fire Protection District	Prevention	\$24,971	\$0
64.	Firefighter (Part-Time)	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$23,953	\$5,386
65.	Prevention Inspector	Truckee Fire Protection District	Prevention	\$20,809	\$1,453
66.	Firefighter/Medic	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Full Time	\$18,592	\$7,309
67.	Captain/Medic	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Full Time	\$18,504	\$3,921
68.	Firefighter (Part-Time)	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$18,221	\$2,550
69.	Firefighter (Part-Time)	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$16,740	\$2,554
70.	Firefighter (Part-Time)	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$16,438	\$0
71.	Firefighter/Medic	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Full Time	\$13,627	\$4,361
72.	Firefighter (Part-Time)	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$13,550	\$0
73.	Firefighter (Part-Time)	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$10,775	\$2,356
74.	Firefighter (Part-Time)	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$10,070	\$1,404
75.	Firefighter/Emergency Medical Technician	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Full Time	\$9,209	\$11
76.	Prevention (Part-Time)	Truckee Fire Protection District	Prevention	\$8,456	\$0
77.	Firefighter (Part-Time)	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$7,762	\$0

78.	Firefighter/Emergency Medical Technician	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Full Time	\$7,178	\$220
79.	Firefighter (Part-Time)	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$7,006	\$0
80.	Administrative Specialist (Part- Time)	Truckee Fire Protection District	Administration	\$6,720	\$0
81.	Firefighter (Part-Time)	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$6,133	\$0
82.	Firefighter/Emergency Medical Technician	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Part time	\$4,702	\$0
83.	Firefighter (Part-Time)	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$4,301	\$0
84.	Director	Truckee Fire Protection District	Board Of Directors	\$3,400	\$0
85.	Director	Truckee Fire Protection District	Board Of Directors	\$3,400	\$0
86.	Firefighter/Emergency Medical Technician	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Part time	\$2,449	\$233
87.	Firefighter (Part-Time)	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$2,159	\$279
88.	Firefighter/Emergency Medical Technician	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Part time	\$2,063	\$196
89.	Firefighter/Emergency Medical Technician	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Part time	\$1,763	\$252
90.	Firefighter (Part-Time)	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$1,414	\$517
91.	Director	Truckee Fire Protection District	Board Of Directors	\$1,100	\$0
92.	Director	Truckee Fire Protection District	Board Of Directors	\$1,100	\$0
93.	Director	Truckee Fire Protection District	Board Of Directors	\$1,100	\$0
94.	Firefighter (Part-Time)	Truckee Fire Protection District	Safety	\$801	\$211
95.	Firefighter/Emergency Medical Technician	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Part time	\$627	\$0
96.	Director	Truckee Fire Protection District	Board Of Directors	\$100	\$0
97.	Board	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Board Of Directors	\$0	\$0
98.	Board	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Board Of Directors	\$0	\$0
99.	Board	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Board Of Directors	\$0	\$0
100.	Board	Penn Valley Fire Protection District	Board Of Directors	\$0	\$0